may offer under this prospectus. In addition, the table assumes that the selling stockholders sell all of such shares. However, because the selling
stockholders may offer from time to time all or some of their shares under this prospectus, or in another permitted manner, we cannot assure you
as to the actual number of shares that will be sold or otherwise disposed of by the selling stockholders or that will be held by the selling
stockholders after completion of such sales.

We have determined beneficial ownership in accordance with the rules of the SEC. Percentages are based on 21,483,205 shares of our common
stock outstanding as of March 31, 2006. Unless otherwise indicated in the footnotes to this table, to our knowledge, all persons named in the
table have sole voting and investment power with respect to their shares of common stock, except to the extent authority is shared by spouses
under applicable law. The inclusion of any shares in this table does not constitute an admission of beneficial ownership for the person named
below.

Selling Stockholders

Shares Beneficially Owned
Prior to Offering

Number of
Shares of
Common

Stock Being

Offered

Shares Beneficially Owned
After Offering

Number Percent Number Percent
Kelso Investment Associates VI, L.P. (1)(2)(3) 8,657,833 40.3% 1,582,657 7,075,176 32.9%
KEP VI, LLC (1)(2)(3) 8,657,833 40.3% 1,582,657 7,075,176 32.9%
Frank T. Nickell (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Thomas R. Wall, IV (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
George E. Matelich (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Michael B. Goldberg (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
David I. Wahrhaftig (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Frank K. Bynum, Jr. (2)(5) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Philip E. Berney (2)(6) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Frank J. Loverro (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
James J. Connors II (2) (4) (4) (4) (4) (4)
Hillman CDT LLC (1)(7) 4,235,978 19.7% 774,340 3,461,638 16.1%
Hillman CDT 2000 LLC (1)(7) 4,235,978 19.7% 774,340 3,461,638 16.1%
Gerald Paul Hillman (7)(8) (9) (9) (9) (9) (9)
Magnetite Asset Investors L.L.C 275,294 1.3% 50,324 224,970 1.0%
Clarium Holdings Limited (10) 164,392 * 30,051 134,341 *
Anglo Irish Trust Company Limited, as Trustee for the Andrew
Holmes Family Trust 32,646 * 5,968 26,678 *
Anglo Irish Trust Company Limited, as Trustee for the Jennifer
Holmes Family Trust 31,761 * 5,806 25,955 *
Anglo Irish Trust Company Limited, as Trustee for the Arno Kraft
Discretionary Trust 29,259 * 5,349 23,910 *
Opsys Management Limited (11) 783,639 3.6% 143,250 640,389 3.0%
Christopher Smart 2,048 * 374 1,674 *
Lady Carol Friend 4,681 * 856 3,825 *

Edgar Filing: Cambridge Display Technology, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 14

Adam Brown 5,219 * 954 4,265 *
Scott Gibson 292 * 53 239 *
Val Baker 97 * 18 79 *

* Less than 1%.

9

Edgar Filing: Cambridge Display Technology, Inc. - Form S-3

Table of Contents 15

Table of Contents

(1) Each of Kelso and Hillman Capital is party to a separate consulting agreement with us pursuant to which they agree to provide such
specific consulting services as we may request and we agree to indemnify them from and against any claims, losses and expenses they may
incur in connection with their investment in us or their provision of services to us under these agreements or their being a controlling
person of us, except as may be finally judicially determined to result from gross negligence or intentional misconduct on their part. Under